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The Students’ Academic Survey Results for the Winter semester AY2022
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The Students’ Academic Survey is conducted for improving the academic
services at Graduate School of Public Policy.
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5 S wmEE
Male Female Rather not say
423 381 22
51.2% 46.1% 2.7%
A& /Blelong to
ANEBER REFBUAE TEZE Z Dt RS
GraSPP GraSLP GraSEco Others No answer
691 7 26 102 0
83.7% 0.8% 3.1% 12.3% 0.0%
Od—X/ Course at GraSPP
. NHET & ®HAEETE =
EHE BHREE | g g | EABR RIRMRE | papas | mEs
. Public ; ) Economic MPP/IP Doctoral . .
Legal Policy Intl. Public Policy . Special Auditor| No answer
Management Policy Program
14 52 126 75 406 10 6 137
1.7% 6.3% 15.3% 9.1% 49.2% 1.2% 0.7% 16.6%
WMEME A/ Core course or not
WME WME TR EEE
Yes No No answer
262 564 0
31.7% 68.3% 0.0%
X NDAEE/ Course method
E T SEE D ZDfth RS
Lecture Practice Others No answer
644 151 31 0
78.0% 18.3% 3.8% 0.0%
HEER/ Attendance rate
EAE
0-39% 40-59% 60-79% 80-89% 90-100%
No answer
7 7 21 86 705 0
0.8% 0.8% 2.5% 10.4% 85.4% 0.0%
R DEKRFEL/ Future Career
oA | EMex | #wxE | TRAE | ozas PO Zoft xiE RS
Public sector | Private sector | Researcher R Mass media Others Not Decided No answer
Organization
266 201 75 119 12 7 43 103 0
32.2% 24.3% 9.1% 14.4% 1.5% 0.8% 5.2% 12.5% 0.0%
87/ Q7 BERNABBEVPIT/I\RIESZEIZH>T=, /Syllabus / summary of course contents were useful.
EAEE
1 2 3 4 5
No answer
9 16 64 385 352 0
1.1% 1.9% 7.7% 46.6% 42.6% 0.0%
58/ Q8 BESN-HBESIUSE XM E X EYI THDT=. /The text book and related references were useful.
RS
1 2 3 4 5 ”
No answer
8 26 131 334 327 0
1.0% 3.1% 15.9% 40.4% 39.6% 0.0%
19/ Q9 BEfREN-LOAOERILE Y THoT=, /The handouts provided such as summary and related references were useful.
O] 2
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
12 19 89 352 354 0
1.5% 2.3% 10.8% 42.6% 42.9% 0.0%
10/ Q10 BEOLANIL(EHGE)IXZLTE=(1) /LT E1=(5), /This course was too easy (1) / too difficult().
EAEEES
1 2 3 4 5 ms@ (=)
No answer
9 50 502 222 43 0
1.1% 6.1% 60.8% 26.9% 5.2% 0.0%
ff11/ Q11 BEARAABEENIZVLEBETI=(1) /%18ET-(5), /The amount of content covered in this course was much less (1) / much more (5) than I expected.
1 [O] 25
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
11 26 497 196 96 0
1.3% 3.1% 60.2% 23.7% 11.6% 0.0%

100.0%
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12/ Q12 BEOEE (RE—F) L@ THoT-, /The teaching pace of this course was just right.
|EE &Et
! 2 3 4 o No answer Total
18 34 93 421 260 0 826
2.2% 4.1% 11.3% 51.0% 31.5% 0.0% 100.0%
313/ Q13 BEOABITEARMIZKCEEINTL V=, /The content of this course was well arranged.
, 2 3 4 5 |mAEE &5t
No answer Total
10 17 80 401 318 0 826
1.2% 2.1% 9.7% 48.5% 38.5% 0.0% 100.0%
14/ Q14 BREOHEEEZEL T, BEIZSMLI=EWSRELEE D=, /This Course allowed you to participate/contribute in class through the exchange of opinions and questions.
|mEE &it
! 2 3 4 > No answer Total
14 27 84 329 372 0 826
1.7% 3.3% 10.2% 39.8% 45.0% 0.0% 100.0%
115/ Q15 HEMDSELAIFEEZELOTLVEDT=57=, /The lecture was clear and easy to understand.
EAEZE A&t
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
14 28 69 379 336 0 826
1.7% 3.4% 8.4% 45.9% 40.7% 0.0% 100.0%
ff116/ Q16 HENDTARADY A DEDHHFPERIGE FHHIYPTED o1, /The lecturer effectively led discussions, and clearly responded toquestions from students.
RS &it
! 2 3 4 o No answer Total
10 22 84 357 353 0 826
1.2% 2.7% 10.2% 43.2% 42.7% 0.0% 100.0%
17/ Q17 HER LB EH > TR ZEIZEE A TULV =, /The lecturer showed great enthusiasm in his/her teaching.
EAE a5t
! 2 3 4 ° No answer Total
4 14 45 283 480 0 826
0.5% 1.7% 5.4% 34.3% 58.1% 0.0% 100.0%
18/ Q18 BERNBICOVTHEAZLEIETET=, /You could understand all of the main parts of the course.
RS &&t
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
8 25 86 416 291 0 826
1.0% 3.0% 10.4% 50.4% 35.2% 0.0% 100.0%
519/ Q19 BEEZTTCIOFEB R FESISICHERLI-ULRIFL T o1=, /After taking this course, you would like to study these issues more.
EAE a5t
! 2 3 4 o No answer Total
11 25 105 341 344 0 826
1.3% 3.0% 12.7% 41.3% 41.6% 0.0% 100.0%
20/ Q20 BETBREMIZLD-STHEDULKED TH ST, /You are satisfied with this course.
IR &&t
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
13 31 67 357 358 0 826
1.6% 3.8% 8.1% 43.2% 43.3% 0.0% 100.0%
fE21/ Q21 BRBEE. . BEDR-ODOFE - EFE1Tol=, /I read the assigned reading in advance of the lectures and completed
mEE &it
! 2 3 4 o No answer Total
5 38 113 417 253 0 826
0.6% 4.6% 13.7% 50.5% 30.6% 0.0% 100.0%
ff22/ Q22 BB NZEEEIIESTELET M. 1FA-27[-3R-4B E-5/&)/I participated actively and diligently in the course.
|mAZE &t
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
9 29 208 310 270 0 826
1.1% 3.5% 25.2% 37.5% 32.7% 0.0% 100.0%

FE M =2<E3FRBLENI T2=F5 LB DL [B=Eb0EB AL T4=F585]. 6=8<{E585]
Note: 1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”
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LTDFNEFNOEMIZDOINTIE, 4T HEIREZ 1 DBATLESL (12,13, 24 # <), BE. BIRFKIE
M =2<EZF5FEBbHEWN. 2=F5EFBbLEW], 3=EB5EL3EAHWL. T4=F585], I5=58<
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9. BESNI-HHEFLUSEXREF LB TH- 1=, [1-2-3+-4-5]
10, BEfFENnf-L o A0BHRITBEUTHOT-. [1-2-3-4-5]
11. BEOLR)L #EE) THLEBET-(1)/#LBEF-(5), [1-2-3:4-5]
(BLBEF=1 ~ #LBX-=5)
12. BERBEFENILLEE-(1) /" 2BEF-(5), [1-2-3-4-+5]
(WHBE=1 ~ £BE=5)
13. IBEDEE (RE—NK) [X@EYITHoT-, [1-2-3-4-5]
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Academic Survey

The purpose of this survey is to improve the academic services of the Graduate School of
Public Policy. You do not have to write your name on this form, and your answers will only be
used for administrative statistical purpose. Thank you for your cooperation.

1  Course Code 51 D |:| |:| |:| |:| (The instructor will note this in-class.)

2 Gender [ ] Male [] Female

3  Which department do you belong to?

[ ] GraSPP [ ] Graduate Schools for Law and Politics

[ ] Graduate School of Economics [ | Others

4  If you are a student of GraSPP, which course do you belong to?

[ ] Legal Policy [ ] Public Management [ ] International Public Policy
[ ] Economic Policy [ ] MPP/IP [_] Doctoral Program [ ] Special Auditor
5 Is this course mandatory/required for your degree/program?

[]Yes [ ] No

6  What is the main form of this course?

[ ] Lecture [ ] Practice [ ] Others

7  What is your attendance rate?

[] 0-39% [ ]40-59% [ ] 60-79% [ ] 80-89% [ ] 90-100%

For the following questions except Q12,13 and 24, please choose your answer from,
1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”
To answer Q12,13 and 24, choose your answer as instructed.

8 Syllabus / summary of course contents were useful. [1+2-3:-4-5]
9 The text book and related references were useful. [1-2-3:-4-5]
10 The handouts provided such as summary and related references were useful.
[1:2:3:4:5]
11 This course was too easy (1) / too difficult(5). [1+2-3:-4-5]
(1=too easy ~ 5=too difficult)
12 The amount of content covered in this course was
much less (1) / much more (5) than | expected. [1-2-3:-4-5]
(1=much less ~ 5=much more)
13 The teaching pace of this course was just right. [1-2-3:-4-5]
14 The content of this course was well arranged. [1+2+-3:-4-5]
15 This course allowed you to participate/contribute in class through
the exchange of opinions and questions. [1-2-3:-4-5]

Please Turn Over.




1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”

16

17.

18
19
20

21
22

23

24

[] To work for Government/Public Sector [ ] To work for International Organizations
[ ] To work for NPO [_] To work for mass media [ ] To work for Private Sector

The lecture was clear and easy to understand. -
The lecturer effectively led discussions, and clearly responded to

questions from students. -
The lecturer showed great enthusiasm in his/her teaching. 1-
You could understand all of the main parts of the course. [1-

After taking this course, you would like to study these issues more.

M-2-
You are satisfied with this course. M-2-
| read the assigned reading in advance of the lectures and completed
assignments on time. M-2-3

| participated actively and diligently in the course.

What future career options are you considering?

[] To be aresearcher [ | Others [ ] Not decided yet

Please state your opinions about this course in the following blank space.
Since GraSPP will retype them for making a survey report, please write in clear
letters(writing in block letters would be preferable).

N

-4

5]

5]
5]
5]

5]
5]

5]
[1-2-3-4-5]
(1=Bad ~ 5=Excellent)

’

\

Thank you for your time.

N
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